TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmation of Release of Security Interest and Collateral Assignment nunc pro tunc effective 06/23/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Keltic Financial Partners, LP		09/14/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Walkabout Computers, Inc.	
Street Address:	2655 North Ocean Drive	
City:	Singer Island	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33404	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2252354	WALKABOUT
Registration Number:	2386931	HAMMERHEAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-876-3192

Email: pmcbride@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Peggy L. McBride
Address Line 1: 7800 Sears Tower

Address Line 2: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09813970-0116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peggy L. McBride
Signature:	/Peggy L. McBride/

900087308 REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0368

Date:	09/19/2007
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 1

source=Walkabout-Keltic-Trademark Confirmation of Release of Security Interest and Collateral Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0369

CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DRS Tactical Systems, Inc., a Florida corporation, successor by merger to Walkabout Computers, Inc. (the "Owner"), a Florida corporation, having an office and place of business at 1110 Hibiscus Boulevard, Melbourne, Florida 32901, was and is the owner of the following marks and registrations therefor (the "Marks"):

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
WALKABOUT (AND DESIGN)	2,252,354	06/14/1999
HAMMERHEAD	2,386,931	09/19/2000

WHEREAS, as part of a Revolving Loan Agreement and General Security Agreement dated July 8, 2002, the Owner granted a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement in the Marks to Keltic Financial Partners, LP (the "Secured Party"), a Delaware corporation, having an office and place of business at 555 Theodore Fremd Avenue, Suite C0-07, Rye, New York, 10580 for the Marks:

WHEREAS, said Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated July 8, 2002 was recorded in the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 15, 2002 at Reel/Frame: 2551/0889 in connection with the Marks;

WHEREAS, said parties entered into a Termination Agreement dated June 23, 2005 stating, in part, that upon confirmation of receipt of a loan pay off, Secured Party would terminate, discharge and release all security interests, mortgages, liens and encumbrances on the Marks;

WHEREAS, on June 23, 2005, Secured Party executed a confirmation of receipt of loan payoff;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party hereby confirms that it fully releases and assigns its entire right, title and interest in the Marks to the Owner, nunc pro tunc as of June 23, 2005;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby executed this confirming document as of this 14th day of September, 2007.

SECURED PARTY:

Keltic Financial Partners, LP

By: Name: Off Stezupak

Title: Chief Gedit Officer.

OWNER:

DRS Tactigal Systems, Inc.

Name: Nina Laseam Dunn

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 09/19/2007